	03-26-2002		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		PARTMENT OF COMMER	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad \blacksquare$	102031522	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>CCS Holdings, Inc.</u>		
Corning Cable Systems, LLC 3-12-02	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 800 17th Street, NW		
Other			
	City: <u>Hickory</u> s	itate: ^{NC} Zip: 28601	
3/1/02 Execution Date:			
	Additional name(s) & address(es	i) attached? Yes 🖌 N	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 610636	08 	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		s and patents involved: [
Name:CCS Technology, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charge	ged to deposit account	
900 17th Street NW/	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:	19-2167		
City: Hickory State: NC Zip: 28601			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	
9. Signature.			
	. no the		
MicHEL L. LEETON M	1 bl Ma	-1-1-	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	2	
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:		
	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231		
1 40.00 CH			
<i>,</i>		PATENT	

...

REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0841

Corning Cable Systems LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (whose name changed from Siecor Operations LLC on June 1, 2000, certificate attached hereto), having offices at 800 17th St. N.W., Hickory, North Carolina, 28601-3336 (the "Assignor"), owner of the below enumerated patents, does hereby assign and transfer as a dividend to shareholder CCS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation having an office at 800 17th St. N.W., Hickory, North Carolina, 28601-3336 (the "Assignee"), subject to the conditions provided hereinafter, all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the following United States patents, effective as of 12:01 a.m. on March 1, 2002:

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Filed</u>
6106368	22-Aug-2000	09/195,776	18-Nov-1998

The above assignment is made and shall be subject to any unexpired license previously granted by the Assignor, by an affiliated company of the Assignor, or by any predecessor in title of the Assignor, or retained by any predecessor in title of the Assignor, under any of the Patents.

CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC

By: Derek Lawrence

Derek O. Lawrence **Executive VP Operations**

L:\PERSONAL FOLDERS\Michael\CCSTI\Flocked Patent\AssignmentUSCCSLLCtoHoldings.doc

PATENT REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0842



Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

SIECOR OPERATIONS, LLC

which changed its name to:

CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC

the original of which is now on file and a matter of record in this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 31st day of May, 2000.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 03/12/2002